LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on October 15, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-105

A resolution approving EAS #10-7-24(b) for the construction of thirty (30) townhomes (five (5) buildings) located at 32801 Euclid Avenue (Village Park West).

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-106

A resolution approving EAS #12-9-24 for construction of an oil change facility located at 35901 Euclid Avenue (formerly Mr. Chicken).

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-107

A resolution expressing an intent to sell unneeded, obsolete, or unfit property by internet auction, establishing a procedure for conducting the sale, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-108

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to accept the Ohio Department of Development Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Program Grant to implement the Nason Basin to Grove Avenue Storm Sewer Phase 1 Project, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council